

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1543/2026

Kamal Swami Disciple (Shishya) Purshottam Das Swami

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Dadu Dayalu Mahasabha (Pranyas)

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3052/2026

Narendra Panthi Son Of Haridas Panthi

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Dadu Dayalu Mahasabha (Pranyas) Shri Dadu Acharya
Sanskrit Mahavidhyalay And Chatrawas

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None Present in SBCWP No.1543/2026 Mr. Shreyansh Sharma in SBCWP No.3052/2026
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.B. Mathur, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Salim Khan Gori, Mr. Nikhil Simlote

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Judgment / Order

17/04/2026

1. No one is present on behalf of the petitioner in S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1543/2026.
2. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the petitioner in S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1543/2026 to oppose Application No. 1/2026.
3. If, on the next date of hearing, the petitioner or his counsel does not appear before this Court, an appropriate order shall be passed on Application No. 1/2026.



[CW-1543/2026]

4. List these matters on 27.04.2026.
5. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

Sudha/97-98